
-'" ~ CME Group 
A CME/Chlcago Board of ltade/NYMEX Company 

September 24, 2009 

Mr. David Stawick 
Office of the Secretariat 
Commodity Futures Trading Commission 
Three Lafayette Centre 
1155 21st Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20581 

C.F.T.C. 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT 

2009 SEP 2Y PA 3 ~6 

RE: CME/CBOT/NYMEX Rule 588.K. ("No Bust Ranges") 
CME/CBOT/NYMEX Submission No. 09-219 

Dear Mr. Stawick: 

Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. ("CME"}, The Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc. 
("CBOT"} and The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX") (collectively, "the 
Exchanges") hereby notify the Commodity Futures Trading Commission of an amendment to 
CME/CBOT/NYMEX Rule 588.K. that removes "NYMEX Propane" futures contract from the list 
of Globex® No Bust Ranges since this product has been delisted. · 

The amendment is attached, with deletions lined-out. The rule amendment will be made 
effective immediately. 

The Exchanges certify that this change complies with the Commodity Exchange Act and 
regulations thereunder. 

If you have any questions regarding this action, please contact Kevin Bulman at 312-456-2391 
or me at 312.648.5422. Please reference CME/CBOT/NYMEX Submission No. 09-219 in any 
related correspondence. 

Sincerely, 

Is/ Stephen M. Szarmack 
Director and Associate General Counsel 
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CME & CBOT RULES 

588.K. No Bust Ranges 

Futures Contract 

NYMEX. Brent 
NYMEX Crude Oil MACI Index 
NYMEX Crude Oil Backwardation Contango Index 
NYMEX REBCO 
NYMEX Heating Oil and NYMEX miNY Heating Oil 
NYMEX Gulf Coast ULSD 
NYMEX New York ULSD 
NYMEX Gulf Coast Gasoline 
NYMEX Singapore 380 Fuel Oil 
NYMEX RBOB Gasoline and NYMEX miNY RBOB Gasoline 
NYMEX Natural Gas and NYMEX miNY Natural Gas 
NYMEX Natural Gas Henry Hub Swap 
NYMEX Natural Gas Basis Swaps 
NYMEX Electricity 
Central Appalachian Coal Futures 
N¥M~J2rof)afle 

(No Changes to Remainder of Rule) 

No Bust Range 

$1.00 
2.00 Index points 
2.00 index points 
$1.00 
$0.025 
$0.025 
$0.025 
$0.025 
$2.00 
$0.025 
$0.10 
$0.10 
$0.25 
$2.00 
$0.60 per ton or less 
$Q41. 
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(No Changes to Remainder of Rule) 

No Bust Range 

$1.00 

2.00 Index points 

2.00 index points 

$1.00 

$0.025 

$0.025 

$0.025 

$0.025 

$2.00 

$0.025 

$0.10 

$0.10 

$0.25 

$2.00 

$0.60 per ton or less 

~']. 


