

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARIAT 2009 SEP 24 PM 3 46

September 24, 2009

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20581

RE:

CME/CBOT/NYMEX Rule 588.K. ("No Bust Ranges") CME/CBOT/NYMEX Submission No. 09-219

Dear Mr. Stawick:

Chicago Mercantile Exchange Inc. ("CME"), The Board of Trade of the City of Chicago, Inc. ("CBOT") and The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX") (collectively, "the Exchanges") hereby notify the Commodity Futures Trading Commission of an amendment to CME/CBOT/NYMEX Rule 588.K. that removes "NYMEX Propane" futures contract from the list of Globex® No Bust Ranges since this product has been delisted.

The amendment is attached, with deletions lined-out. The rule amendment will be made effective immediately.

The Exchanges certify that this change complies with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please contact Kevin Bulman at 312-456-2391 or me at 312.648.5422. Please reference CME/CBOT/NYMEX Submission No. 09-219 in any related correspondence.

Sincerely,

/s/ Stephen M. Szarmack
Director and Associate General Counsel

7802

CME & CBOT RULES

588.K. No Bust Ranges

Futures Contract	No Bust Range
NYMEX. Brent NYMEX Crude Oil MACI Index NYMEX Crude Oil Backwardation Contango Index NYMEX REBCO NYMEX Heating Oil and NYMEX miNY Heating Oil NYMEX Gulf Coast ULSD NYMEX New York ULSD NYMEX Gulf Coast Gasoline NYMEX Singapore 380 Fuel Oil NYMEX RBOB Gasoline and NYMEX miNY RBOB Gasoline NYMEX Natural Gas and NYMEX miNY Natural Gas	\$1.00 2.00 Index points 2.00 index points \$1.00 \$0.025 \$0.025 \$0.025 \$0.025 \$0.025 \$0.025 \$0.025 \$0.025
NYMEX Natural Gas Henry Hub Swap NYMEX Natural Gas Basis Swaps NYMEX Electricity Central Appalachian Coal Futures NYMEX Propane	\$0.10 \$0.25 \$2.00 \$0.60 per ton or less \$0.01

(No Changes to Remainder of Rule)

NYMEX RULES

588.K. No Bust Ranges

utures Contract	No Bust Range
NYMEX Brent	\$1.00
NYMEX Crude Oil MACI Index	2.00 Index points
NYMEX Crude Oil Backwardation Contango Index	2.00 index points
NYMEX REBCO	\$1.00
NYMEX Heating Oil and NYMEX miNY Heating Oil	\$0.025
NYMEX Gulf Coast ULSD	\$0.025
NYMEX New York ULSD	\$0.025
NYMEX Gulf Coast Gasoline	\$0.025
NYMEX Singapore 380 Fuel Oil	\$2.00
NYMEX RBOB Gasoline and NYMEX miNY RBOB Gasoline	\$0.025
NYMEX Natural Gas and NYMEX miNY Natural Gas	\$0.10
NYMEX Natural Gas Henry Hub Swap	\$0.10
NYMEX Natural Gas Basis Swaps	\$0.25
NYMEX Electricity	\$2.00
Central Appalachian Coal Futures	\$0.60 per ton or less
NYMEX-Propano	\$0.01

(No Changes to Remainder of Rule)